Clinton County Board of Supervisors

Jim Irwin, Chairman

Dan Srp, Vice Chairman

Erin George

Clinton County Administration Building 1900 North Third Street; Clinton, Iowa 52732 563-244-0575 www.clintoncounty-ia.gov

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the Clinton County Board of Supervisors will meet at the following time and place: Thursday, May 25, 2023, 2:45 p.m. Clinton County Administration Building, Conference Room B, 1900 N. 3rd St., Clinton, IA. The public may also join the meeting on Zoom by phone by dialing 1-253-215-8782 and entering the access code 9341856401. The public may also join through the internet by following this web address: https://zoom.us/join Enter meeting Code: 9341856401 and then password clinton23.

2:45 p.m. Review Correspondence & Claims

Call to Order – Pledge of Allegiance

RESOLUTIONS

■ RESOLUTION 2023-113: Appointment – Conservation

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

GENERAL PUBLIC

DEPARTMENT HEADS, ELECTED OFFICIALS & EMPLOYEES

RESOLUTION 2023-113

RESOLUTION TO HIRE SAMUEL BLOOM, BLAKE JAMES LEU. BAYLOR CRIGGER, AND ZACH HUGHESAS PART-TIME SEASONAL CONSERVATION TECH EMPLOYEES OF THE CONSERVATION BOARD

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of Clinton County, Iowa, having adopted "Regulations for Non-Union County Personnel" applicable to the employment of non-union personnel, and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to make certain changes in the regulation as to the appointment of non-union employees, now

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of Clinton County, Iowa, that the following changes are made:

Approve the appointment of Samuel Bloom for the position of seasonal maintenance worker, at the rate of \$13.50 per hour, effective May 22nd, 2023; the appointment of Blake James Leu for the position of seasonal maintenance worker, at the rate of \$13.50 per hour, effective May 22nd, 2023; the appointment of Baylor Crigger for the position of seasonal maintenance worker, at the rate of \$13.50 per hour, effective May 22nd, 2023 and the appointment of Zach Hughes for the position of seasonal maintenance worker, at the rate of \$13.50 per hour, effective May 22nd, 2023.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Auditor be and is hereby authorized to issue biweekly paychecks on the Conservation Maintenance & Operation Fund – Wages of Temp & Part Time Employees in payment of wages without further order of the Board.

George:	Yes	No	
Srp:	Yes	No	
Irwin:	Yes	No	
Chairperson, Jim In	rwin		
ATTEST:			
County Auditor, En	ric Van L	ancker	

Roll Call: